BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

This is to certified that the building of Kendriya Vidyalaya. Tamenglong is inspected by the undersigned along with Pungbatui Newme, JE, Tamenglong Division, PWD, Manipur. It was found from visual inspection that the present condition of the building is satisfactory and the building seems to be safe for the purpose of running the School.

So, the certificate regarding the building safety is hereby issued for the financial year 2024-25 to 2025-26.

(H. Zadok Pamei)

Assistant Engineer – I Tamenglong Division, PWD, Manipur.

> Assistant Engineer No.-1 Tamenglong Division P.W.D., Manipur

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. EE/TML/MISC/15/2024-25/

Imphal, the 8th April, 2024

To,

The DC/Chairman VMC, Tamenglong Manipur.

Subject: - Issue of Building Safety Certificate in respect of Kendriya Vidyalaya,

Tamenglong.

Ref. No: - DC(TML) 11/448(KV)06 Dated.13/03/2024.

Sir,

I am forwarding the Building Safety Certificate of Kendriya Vidyalaya, Tamenglong located at Tamenglong District H.Q, Manipur for favour of further necessary action please.

Encl: - As stated

Yours faithfully,

MRomen Annol'

(M.Romen Aimol)

Executive Engineer,

Tamenglong Division, P.W.D., Manipur.